CENTERVILLE SCHOOLS

2023-2024
A PAY TO PARTICIPATE PLAN

Students participating in sports and most co-curricular activities during the school year will be
participating under a plan called “Pay to Participate.”

At a given point designated by the school for each activity, the coach, director, coordinator or official
designate will declare the official roster date. Students on the roster will be responsible for the assigned
participation fee. Fees are payable as listed below. High school fees may be paid in the Athletic Office,
middle and elementary fees may be paid in their school office or parents can pay through their HAC.

No student—if they have the desire to compete or be a part of the activity and follow the defined rules and
regulations—shall be denied the opportunity to participate for financial reasons. If a student (family) finds
it is financially impossible to participate, the student (family) should complete a financial aid form (Free
and Reduced Lunch), which may be obtained from the principal’'s office or apply online. Go to
www.centerville.k12.oh.us. Click on STUDENTS&PARENTS, then Forms and Documents. It is under
Meal Applications. The completed financial aid form will be treated with the utmost confidentiality and
serve as a request for co-curricular financial aid. Questions regarding the Pay to Participate Plan may be
directed to the Building Principal’s Office, Athletic Office or Board of Education Office.

High School Fee Structure

$225.00  All athletic teams except boys’ and girls’ cross country, tennis, swimming and bowling
$180.00 Boys’ and girls’ cross country, tennis, swimming, and bowling

$135.00 Speech and Debate

$113.00 Band, Winter Guard, Cheerleaders, Coeds, Science Olympiad and Academic Team
$30.00 (per production) Plays and Musicals

$15.00 (per production) Musicians performing in stage productions

$23.00 Clubs

Annual High School student maximum is $450.00
Annual District family maximum is $563.00

Middle School Fee Structure

$135.00  Allinterscholastic athletics except track and cross country
$90.00 Centerville Youth and Honors Orchestra

$68.00 Track, cross country, interschool volleyball and cheerleading
$60.00 Ski Club

$45.00 Science Olympiad

$23.00 All other clubs, drama/musical stage participation, intramural basketball and interschool track

Annual Middle School student maximum is $270.00
Annual District family maximum is $563.00

Elementary School Fee Structure

$23.00 Clubs

Annual District family maximum is $563.00
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